		0000	
CFX NA AA RE	11-17-	2003 	EET
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	102601	1535	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:     O I P &			and address of receiving party(ies)
AEA TECHNOLOGY PLC		Name: CFX Limited	
[ ] Individual [ ] Associa	eg/ Partnership	Address:	47 Castle Street Reading, Berkshire RG1 7SR, United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Ye	s [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other		[ ] Associ [ ] Genera [ ] Limited	ual(s) citizenship: ation: al Partnership: I Partnership: ration-United Kingdom
Execution Date: 10/17/2003		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X]YES [] NO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s	3):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No. 2,058,196	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  WILLIAM H. HOLT LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT UNIT 2, FIRST FLOOR 1423 POWHATAN STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314		6. Total nu	umber of applications and registrations involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Deposit account number:	
		(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account )
11/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000070 2058196 D1 FC:8521 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.  WILLIAM H. HOLT	regoing informa	ation is true	
Name of Person Signing  William W. Wold  Nov. 12, 2003  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0336

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made the 17 day of OCTOBER 2003

#### BETWEEN

- (1) AEA TECHNOLOGY plc of 329 Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QJ, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignor, and
- (2) CFX Limited (formerly AEA Technology Engineering Software Ltd.) of 47 Castle Street, Reading, Berkshire, RG1 7SR, United Kingdom (company registration number 03524833), hereinafter called the Assignee

### WHEREAS:

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the following United States trade mark:

Kelelelice

Mark

Class

Registration Number

15119 MdH

CFX

9

2 058 196

hereinafter referred to as the Mark.

(B) Under the provisions of an Agreement dated 17 July 2002 between the Assignor and the Assignee (which was at that time a wholly owned subsidiary of the Assignor) it was agreed that certain assets, including the Mark, had been sold to the Assignee with effect from 31 March 2002.

### NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Assignor hereby confirms that, in consideration for the sum of £1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it has assigned with full title guarantee to the Assignee all its rights in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolised by the Mark, and the registration thereof, in respect of the United States of America TO HOLD unto the assignee absolutely

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment the day and year first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of AEA Technology plc: by Peter Mansfield (by virtue of a power of attorney dated 18 February 2003)

Signature of Witness:

Name of Witness:

Address of Witness:

F. ESPLIN

BLEYS , BLEWBURY,

DXON DXII 99T , UNITED KINC DON

EXECUTED on behalf of CFX Ltd:

Name in capitals:

Signature of Witness: Name of Witness:

Address of Witness:

A WOODS

34 HAWTHORN CLOSE

AYLESBURY

BUCKS

HP20 CHP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0337

# **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Trade Mark:

CFX

Registration No:

2 058 196

Issue Date:

April 29, 1997

**Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks** 

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

William H. Holt, whose postal address is 1423 Powhatan Street, Unit 2, First Floor, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated the owner's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings

affecting the mark may be served.

Signed on behalf of CFX Limited:

**RECORDED: 11/12/2003** 

Name and Title:

Date:

DR GARY

CARTER

- MANASINS D.O

17/10/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002864 FRAME: 0338